Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong
Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no
representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability
whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any
part of the contents of this announcement.

PEXEEEHERERROERLE
China Datang Corporation Renewable Power Co., Limited*

(A joint stock limited company incorporated in the People’s Republic of China with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 01798)

ANNOUNCEMENT
POWER GENERATION FOR APRIL 2021

The announcement is made by China Datang Corporation Renewable Power Co.,
Limited* (the “Company”) pursuant to Rule 13.09(2) of the Rules Governing the
Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and Inside
Information Provisions under Part XIV A of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap.
571 of the Laws of Hong Kong).

The board of directors (the “Board”) of the Company announces that, according to
the Company’s preliminary statistics, the power generation of the Company and its
subsidiaries (the “Group”) for April 2021 on consolidated basis amounted to 2,503,520
MWh, representing an increase of 29.57% compared with that of the corresponding
period of 2020, of which, the wind power generation amounted to 2,412,338 MWh,
representing an increase of 27.06% compared with that of the corresponding period
of 2020; the photovoltaic power generation amounted to 89,923 MWh, representing
an increase of 187.05% compared with that of the corresponding period of 2020; and
the gas power generation amounted to 1,260 MWh, representing a decrease of 46.38%
compared with that of the corresponding period of 2020. As of 30 April 2021, the total
power generation of the Group for 2021 amounted to 10,028,073 MWh, representing an
increase of 35.96% compared with that of the corresponding period of 2020, of which,
the wind power generation amounted to 9,760,063 MWh, representing an increase
of 34.26% compared with that of the corresponding period of 2020; the photovoltaic
power generation amounted to 262,263 MWh, representing an increase of 167.81%
compared with that of the corresponding period of 2020; and the gas power generation
amounted to 5,747 MWh, representing a decrease of 32.78% compared with that of the
corresponding period of 2020.



Details of the power generation of the Group for April 2021 are set out as follows:

Business segments and
regional distribution

Wind power business
Inner Mongolia
Heilongjiang
Jilin
Liaoning
Beijing
Hebei
Henan
Shanxi
Shaanxi
Ningxia
Gansu
Yunnan
Shandong
Hubei
Guangdong
Guangxi
Shanghai
Jiangsu
Anhui
Chongqing
Guizhou
Fujian

Photovoltaic business
Inner Mongolia
Jiangsu

Ningxia

Gansu

Power
generation
for

April 2021
(MWh)

2,412,338
798,813
173,776
161,612
170,083

1,762
52,970
31,767

144,493
60877
101,348
169,879
87,822
196,048

20

4874
0781
36,441

104,55
18,760
34,280

)

15,750

§9,923
TAT8
1,492

36,085
4111

Power
generation
for

April 2020
(MWh)

1,898,566
671,568
117,248
157,167
107,086

19,538
27489
99,287
20327
60,785
157,946
75,321
173,860
8,921
32,235
38,635
80,740
14927
13,495
7,266
14724

3,377

2,182
1,134

Percentage

of change

for the
corresponding
period in
April

(%)

27.06
18.95
4821
283
58.83
17111
15.56
45.53
199.50
66.73
1.56
16.60
12.76

-45.36
3n
-5.68
29.12
25.68

154.03

-76.31

6.97

187.05

-31.60
366.61

Total
power
generation
for 2021
(MWh)

9,760,003
3,271,069
696,301
535,474
612,562
4,500
190,928
147327
683,442
203,344
430,981
643,764
425,306
753,104
4,109
24,003
186,883
152,448
461,184
107,151
115,879
24,003
66,179

262,163
17,190
5,155
101,657
13,091

Total

power
generation
for the
corresponding
period

in 2020
(MWh)

7,269,380
2,630,655
490,251
535,269
373,120
71,971
112,881
351,826
76,071
294,003
528,643
338,602
553,589
32444
164,437
184,146
332,225
62,944
41,559
37,388
56,735

97,930

5,961
24,330

Percentage
of change
in yearly

total power

generation
for the
corresponding
period

(%)

34.26
2434
42.03
3
04.17
165.28
30.52
94.26
165.22
46.59
2178
25.61
36.04
-25.83
13.65
-1721
38.82
7023
178.83
-35.64
16.61

167.81

-13.53
317.82



Percentage
Total of change

Percentage power in yearly

of change generation  total power

Power Power for the Total for the generation

generation generation ~ corresponding power  corresponding for the

Business segments and for for period in generation period  corresponding
regional distribution April 2021 April 2020 April for 2021 in 2020 period
(MWh) (MWh) (%) (MWE) (MWh) (%)

Qinghai 10,570 11,349 -6.86 44,664 42420 5.9
Shanxi 2,841 3,103 2308 10,821 10,900 0.1
Liaoning 997 1,247 -20.08 3,900 4,308 -9.46
Guizhou 26,348 5,112 415.39 65,784 10,011 557.09
(as business 1,260 2,350 -46.38 5,147 8,550 -32.78
Shanxi 1,260 2,350 -46.38 5,741 8,550 -32.78
Total 2,503,520 1,932,243 957 10,028,073 7,375,860 35.96

Note: Certain figures included in this announcement have been subject to rounding adjustments. Any
discrepancies between the total shown and the sum of the amounts listed are due to rounding
adjustments.

By order of the Board
China Datang Corporation Renewable Power Co., Limited*
Jia Hong
Joint Company Secretary

Beijing, the PRC, 10 May 2021

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Mr.
Liu Guangming and Mr. Meng Lingbin; the non-executive directors are Mr. Kou Wei,
Mr. Hu Shengmu, Mr. Li Yi and Mr. Liu Baojun; and the independent non-executive
directors are Mr. Liu Chaoan, Mr. Lo Mun Lam, Raymond and Mr. Yu Shunkun.

* For identification purpose only



