Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(A joint stock limited company incorporated in the People's Republic of China with limited liability) (Stock Code: 01798)

ANNOUNCEMENT POWER GENERATION FOR APRIL 2021

The announcement is made by China Datang Corporation Renewable Power Co., Limited* (the "**Company**") pursuant to Rule 13.09(2) of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and Inside Information Provisions under Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap. 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong).

The board of directors (the "Board") of the Company announces that, according to the Company's preliminary statistics, the power generation of the Company and its subsidiaries (the "Group") for April 2021 on consolidated basis amounted to 2,503,520 MWh, representing an increase of 29.57% compared with that of the corresponding period of 2020, of which, the wind power generation amounted to 2,412,338 MWh, representing an increase of 27.06% compared with that of the corresponding period of 2020; the photovoltaic power generation amounted to 89,923 MWh, representing an increase of 187.05% compared with that of the corresponding period of 2020; and the gas power generation amounted to 1,260 MWh, representing a decrease of 46.38% compared with that of the corresponding period of 2020. As of 30 April 2021, the total power generation of the Group for 2021 amounted to 10,028,073 MWh, representing an increase of 35.96% compared with that of the corresponding period of 2020, of which, the wind power generation amounted to 9,760,063 MWh, representing an increase of 34.26% compared with that of the corresponding period of 2020; the photovoltaic power generation amounted to 262,263 MWh, representing an increase of 167.81% compared with that of the corresponding period of 2020; and the gas power generation amounted to 5,747 MWh, representing a decrease of 32.78% compared with that of the corresponding period of 2020.

Details of the power generation of the Group for April 2021 are set out as follows:

Business segments and regional distribution	Power generation for April 2021 (MWh)	Power generation for April 2020 (MWh)	Percentage of change for the corresponding period in April (%)	Total power generation for 2021 (MWh)	Total power generation for the corresponding period in 2020 (MWh)	Percentage of change in yearly total power generation for the corresponding period (%)
Wind power business	2,412,338	1,898,566	27.06	9,760,063	7,269,380	34.26
Inner Mongolia	798,813	671,568	18.95	3,271,069	2,630,655	24.34
Heilongjiang	173,776	117,248	48.21	696,301	490,251	42.03
Jilin	161,612	157,167	2.83	555,474	535,269	3.77
Liaoning	170,083	107,086	58.83	612,562	373,120	64.17
Beijing	1,762	-	_	4,500	_	_
Hebei	52,970	19,538	171.11	190,928	71,971	165.28
Henan	31,767	27,489	15.56	147,327	112,881	30.52
Shanxi	144,493	99,287	45.53	683,442	351,826	94.26
Shaanxi	60,877	20,327	199.50	203,344	76,671	165.22
Ningxia	101,348	60,785	66.73	430,981	294,003	46.59
Gansu	169,879	157,946	7.56	643,764	528,643	21.78
Yunnan	87,822	75,321	16.60	425,306	338,602	25.61
Shandong	196,048	173,860	12.76	753,104	553,589	36.04
Hubei	2,223	-	_	4,109	-	-
Guangdong	4,874	8,921	-45.36	24,063	32,444	-25.83
Guangxi	42,781	32,235	32.72	186,883	164,437	13.65
Shanghai	36,441	38,635	-5.68	152,448	184,146	-17.21
Jiangsu	104,255	80,740	29.12	461,184	332,225	38.82
Anhui	18,760	14,927	25.68	107,151	62,944	70.23
Chongqing	34,280	13,495	154.03	115,879	41,559	178.83
Guizhou	1,721	7,266	-76.31	24,063	37,388	-35.64
Fujian	15,750	14,724	6.97	66,179	56,755	16.61
Photovoltaic business	89,923	31,327	187.05	262,263	97,930	167.81
Inner Mongolia	7,478	-	-	17,190	-	-
Jiangsu	1,492	2,182	-31.60	5,155	5,961	-13.53
Ningxia	36,085	7,734	366.61	101,657	24,330	317.82
Gansu	4,111	-	-	13,091	-	-

Business segments and regional distribution	Power generation for April 2021 (MWh)	Power generation for April 2020 (MWh)	Percentage of change for the corresponding period in April (%)	Total power generation for 2021 (MWh)	Total power generation for the corresponding period in 2020 (MWh)	Percentage of change in yearly total power generation for the corresponding period (%)
Qinghai	10,570	11,349	-6.86	44,664	42,420	5.29
Shanxi	2,841	3,703	-23.28	10,821	10,900	-0.72
Liaoning	997	1,247	-20.08	3,900	4,308	-9.46
Guizhou	26,348	5,112	415.39	65,784	10,011	557.09
Gas business	1,260	2,350	-46.38	5,747	8,550	-32.78
Shanxi	1,260	2,350	-46.38	5,747	8,550	-32.78
Total	2,503,520	1,932,243	29.57	10,028,073	7,375,860	35.96

Note: Certain figures included in this announcement have been subject to rounding adjustments. Any discrepancies between the total shown and the sum of the amounts listed are due to rounding adjustments.

By order of the Board China Datang Corporation Renewable Power Co., Limited* Jia Hong

Joint Company Secretary

Beijing, the PRC, 10 May 2021

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Mr. Liu Guangming and Mr. Meng Lingbin; the non-executive directors are Mr. Kou Wei, Mr. Hu Shengmu, Mr. Li Yi and Mr. Liu Baojun; and the independent non-executive directors are Mr. Liu Chaoan, Mr. Lo Mun Lam, Raymond and Mr. Yu Shunkun.

* For identification purpose only